504403252 06/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4449949

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHARMACIA & UPJOHN COMPANY	08/13/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHARMACIA & UPJOHN COMPANY LLC	
Street Address:	7000 PORTAGE ROAD	
City:	KALAMAZOO	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09571395

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ~IPGSGro@pfizer.com

Correspondent Name: PFIZER INC.

Address Line 1: 235 EAST 42ND STREET

Address Line 2: ATTN: LEGAL PATENT DEPARTMENT, CHIEF IP COUNSEL

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PC26531
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARGARET ABBOTT
SIGNATURE:	/Margaret Abbott/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Pharmacia-Upjohn-Company-LLC-documents#page1.tif source=Pharmacia-Upjohn-Company-LLC-documents#page2.tif source=Pharmacia-Upjohn-Company-LLC-documents#page3.tif source=Pharmacia-Upjohn-Company-LLC-documents#page4.tif

PATENT 504403252 REEL: 042732 FRAME: 0796



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "PHARMACIA & UPJOHN COMPANY LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2004, AT 12:48 O'CLOCK P.M.



0527510 8100V

040624255

Daniet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3318090

DATE: 08-26-04

PATENT

REEL: 042732 FRAME: 0797

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:48 PM 08/13/2004 FILED 12:48 PM 08/13/2004

FILED 12:48 PM 08/13/2004 CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION SRV 040594300 - 0527510 FILE

OF

PHARMACIA & UPJOHN COMPANY LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Pharmacia & Upjohn Company LLC is being duly executed and filed by Charles F. Raeburn, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

1. The name of the limited liability company is Pharmacia & Upjohn Company LLC.

2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Pharmacia & Upjohn Company LLC as of the date written below.

/s/ Charles F, Raeburn
Name: Charles F, Raeburn
Authorized Person

Dated: August 13, 2004

PATENT REEL: 042732 FRAME: 0798



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "PHARMACIA & UPJOHN COMPANY" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PHARMACIA & UPJOHN COMPANY" TO "PHARMACIA & UPJOHN COMPANY LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2004, AT 12:48 O'CLOCK P.M.



0527510 8100V

040624255

Warriet Smith Window Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3318090

DATE: 08-26-04

PATENT

REEL: 042732 FRAME: 0799

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:48 FM 08/13/2004 FILED 12:48 PM 08/13/2004 SRV 040594300 - 0527510 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

PHARMACIA & UPJOHN COMPANY

FROM A DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT AND SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

This Certificate of Conversion of Pharmacia & Upjohn Company (the "Company") is being duly executed and filed by Charles F. Raeburn, as an authorized person.

- 1. The date on which the Company was first formed in the State of Delaware is September 5, 1958.
- 2. The name of the Company under which it was originally incorporated was The Upjohn Company of Delaware, Inc., and its name immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Pharmacia & Upjohn Company.
- The name of the Company as set forth in its Certificate of Formation filed concurrently herewith is Pharmacia & Upjohn Company LLC.
- 4. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-214(h) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 266(b) of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

/s/ Charles F. Raebum Name: Charles F. Raebum

Vice President

Dated: August 13, 2004

PATENT REEL: 042732 FRAME: 0800

RECORDED: 06/08/2017

1